subject property are available in the offices of the Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning
Commission, Prince George's County Planning Department.

5. Prior to issuance of any building or grading permits for the subject property, the applicant shall
submit to the City's DPW the sum of One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000) for traffic
signal improvements at the Van Dusen intersection of Laurel Park Drive, to reduce traffic
congestion resulting from traffic added to this intersection by this proposed development.

6. Approval of this plat is based upon reasonable expectations that public water and sewer will be